

Dear Friend:

We are pleased to announce the Sixth Annual Bayside St. Patrick's Day Parade. The Parade will take place on Saturday, April 6th, 2024 at 1:00 pm and will start at the intersection of 35th Avenue and Bell Boulevard.

The Parade Committee extends an invitation for you and your organization to participate in this exciting new tradition.

Grand Marshal

Sean Lane

Chairman - N.Y.C. St. Patrick's Day Parade

<u>Aides</u>

Joseph Brosi, Dan Geoghan, Katie Madden, Colette McArdle,

Deacon Bill Molloy, Kaitlyn Mooney, Peter Segrave, P.J. Smith,

Martin Stein, Judge Joanne Watters

Enclosed is an application form that your organization must complete and return to the Parade Committee no later than March 23, 2024.

Marching band applications may be sent to Brendan Mullaney <u>Rustyocpx@aol.com</u>. Marching unit applications may be sent to A. Warren Scullin <u>arthurscullin@gmail.com</u>. Applications may also be mailed to:

The Bayside Saint Patrick's Day Parade Corporation PO BOX 604084 Bayside, NY 11360-1943

The Committee looks forward to you and your organization participating in the parade!

Sincerely,

A. Warren Scullin Line of March Chairman 917-751-1661 <u>arthurscullin@gmail.com</u>

artifuiseannitugin						
		<u>Officers</u>				
Francis McLoughlin	Martin Dolan	Robert Hogan	Sue Byrnes	Kathleen Cadigan		
President	Vice President	Treasurer	Secretary	Financial Secretary		
Mary McCauley		Kieran Mahoney, Betty McLoughlin, Jeff Reinhart, Warren Scullin				
Chair -Standing Committee		Trustees				



The 6th Annual Saint Patrick's Day Parade Saturday April 6th, 2024, at 1:00 pm 35th Avenue and Bell Boulevard. Bayside, New York

Name of Group:	
Main Contact Phone:	
Address:	
Cell #:	
Email:	
Number of Participants Walking:	

Type of Organization (dancers, band, marchers):

Agreement:

As a perquisite to participate in the Bayside Saint Patrick's Day Parade, the undersigned, as responsible party and representative for all participants in the aforementioned entry, knowingly and voluntarily waives, on behalf of all participants associated with this entry, any right to claims against Bayside Saint Patrick's Day Parade Inc, sponsors, volunteers for any reasons including but not limited to, loss of life, bodily injury, property damage and/or loss that may be sustained as a result of participants in the Parade in any capacity. The undersigned acknowledges receipt of and agrees on their behalf and all participants associated with this entry, to abide by all rules and regulations for participation in the 2024 parade. Acceptance of this application and participation is strictly subject of the discretion of Bayside Saint Patrick's Day Parade Inc, who reserves the unlimited right to interview any applicant, reject any application for participation in or the right to enter or participate in the Parade. Only an original signed application will be accepted.

Print:	
Signature:	Date:

<u>Marching</u>	g band ap	plications	may be sent	to Brenda	n Mullar	<u>nev: R</u>	ustyocpx	<u>aaol.com</u>
Marching	g unit app	lications n	av be sent A	I. Warren	Scullin:	arthu	rscullin(a	gmail.com.

			ication deadline is l lications may also b			
Bayside Saint Patrick's Day Committee						
	C/O Formation Chairman P.O Box 604084 Bayside, NY 11360-6084					
	Francis McLoughlin President	Martin Dolan Vice President	<u>Officers</u> Robert Hogan <i>Treasurer</i>	Sue Byrnes Secretary	Kathleen Cadigan Financial Secretary	
	Mary McCauley Chair -Standing Committee		Kieran Mahoney, Betty McLoughlin, Jeff Reinhart, Warren Scullin <i>Trustees</i>			